DNB ALUMNI

DIRECTORY

3rd Edition

PAST AND PRESENT DNB STUDENTS OF

St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

(General Medicine & Family Medicine)




DNB ALUMNI

DIRECTORY

AN INITIATIVE OF

DR. VINOD KUMAR

FORMER EMERITUS PROFESSOR OF MEDICINE
ST. STEPHEN'S HOSPITAL

An exercise to foster
Intra- and Intergenerational Relationships

EDITOR:
DR. JEMSHID ERANHIKKAL
DNB GENERAL MEDICINE, 2015 BATCH

3rd Edition
SEPTEMBER 2024




DR. VINOD KUMAR

Physician and Ageing & Health Expert
Formerly

Emeritus Professor, St. Stephens’ Hospital, Delhi (1999-2020)

Professor of Medicine, AlIMS, New Delhi (Retd. 1997)
Professor of Endocrinology & HOD, PGI, Chandigarh

FOREWORD

Every teacher is a reflection of his or her students.
Chris Walker

Teacher cannot be more delighted than witnessing his student climbing the
ladder of progress and attaining greater heights. Teacher is a fortunate man
due to opportunity his student provides him not only to share but also to square
his own knowledge. And in the bargain, teacher-student relationship is one of
those few which become selfless, deep and everlasting. Indeed, it is an excellent
example of intergenerational relationships. | am indeed grateful for the
opportunity of having mentored MBBS doctors to complete their Postgraduate
DNB qualification. Today, many of them are working as medical specialists and
superspecialists across Indian hospitals and abroad.

In addition to tracking the updated details of its members by the teachers and
students alike, this Directory of about 150 DNB doctors trained in the last three
and a half decades at St. Stephen’s Hospital is a testament for a more important
reason. This is about the solidarity between student peers serving not only for
their short-term networking and professional interaction but also to forge long
term intra-generational ties between them. Personally, if | meet my batchmate
even after 80 years, | feel not only comfortable but also joyous.

| would like to congratulate Dr. Jemshid Eranhikkal, himself a former doctor DNB
trainee (2015 batch) who took upon himself the arduous task of compiling these
details into a Directory from edition after edition. This is the 2024 or the third
edition in which he has put in some notable extra efforts to include very senior
Ex-DNBs ever since these courses began in Medicine and Family Medicine at St.
Stephen Hospital in the year 1991. Dr. Jemshid has also for the first time
earmarked a Section in the Directory on Glimpses containing a gallery of several
pictures which are indicative of rich heritage of professional and social activities
of our DNB community.

| sincerely hope this Directory will be abundantly consulted for networking among
the members listed there and by others interested in it as a ready resource.

Dr. Vinod Kumar
September 2024




PREFAGE TO THIRD EDITION

It is with great pleasure and a sense of nostalgia that | present to
you the 3rd Edition of Alumni Directory of DNB students (General
Medicine and Family Medicine) of our esteemed St. Stephen’s
Hospital. This directory is more than just a collection of names and
contact details; it is a testament to the enduring bonds and shared
experiences that have shaped our professional and personal lives.

In an age where digital connections are ubiquitous, one might question the
relevance of a printed alumni directory. However, it is precisely this tangible
document that evokes a sense of nostalgia, reminding us of the days spent in
clinics, intensive care units and hostel of our Institute. It serves as a bridge to our
past, allowing us to reconnect with old friends, mentors, teachers and colleagues
who have played pivotal roles in our journeys. In order to nurture all memories, this
edition now also includes a photo gallery including most of the pictures submitted
by all of you.

Staying in touch with our alumni network offers numerous benefits. Professionally, it
provides a platform for collaboration, mentorship, and career advancement.
Whether seeking advice on a challenging case, exploring new research
opportunities, or simply looking for career guidance, | am sure our alumni network
will always be a treasure trove of expertise and support. The WhatsApp group we
have created over the last few years will hopefully help in furthering all these goals.
This is what our beloved mentor and teacher Dr. Vinod Kumar sir envisioned when
he first initiated the idea for a directory in 2019.

Beyond professional growth, this directory fosters a sense of belonging and
community. It reminds us that we are part of a larger family, united by our
commitment to medical excellence and lifelong learning.

| would like to thank Dr. Vinod Kumar sir for continuously pushing us to maintain and
reproduce this directory. He has been instrumental in contacting all members from
time to time. Without his energy and active participation, it would have been
impossible to produce a third edition.

| would also like to extend my heartfelt gratitude to all members who participated in
the data collection process over the past few months. Your contributions have
made this directory possible, and your willingness to stay connected is what makes
our alumni network so special.

Lastly, forgive me for any inadvertent error that may have crept in and feel free to
contact me anytime so that the details can be duly corrected in the next edition.
Warm regards.
Dr. Jemshid Eranhikkal
SEPTEMBER 2024
Mail: drjemshid@gmail.com




ST. STEPHEN'S HOSPITAL

TIS HAZARI, DELHI
DR. SUDHIR C. JOSEPH www.ststephenshospital.org

DIRECTOR sshdelhi@gmail.com

Dated: 27th August 2024

MESSAGE

| AM HAPPY TO NOTE THAT THE THIRD EDITION OF DNB
DIRECTORY FOR THOSE PAST AND PRESENT STUDENTS OF ST.
STEPHEN'S HOSPITAL WHO BELONG TO MEDICINE AND
FAMILY MEDICINE STREAM IS BEING RELEASED. | HOPE THIS
LATEST EDITION OF THE DIRECTORY WILL NOT ONLY HAVE
THE UPDATED PROFESSIONAL DETAILS OF ALL THOSE WHO
WERE TRAINED IN THIS HOSPITAL DURING THE LAST SO MANY
YEARS BUT ALSO THE INFORMATION ABOUT THOSE WHO
HAVE COME HERE FOR DNB TRAINING SINCE THE LAST
DIRECTORY WAS COMPILED. THIS WILL HELP KEEP CONTACT
OF THESE DOCTORS WITH EACH OTHER FOR NETWORKING
AND PROFESSIONAL INTERACTIONS.

Dr. Sudhir C. Joseph




ST. STEPHEN'S HOSPITAL

DR. RAS BAGE TIS HAZARI, DELHI
www.ststephenshospital.org
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT sshdelhi@gmail.com
& HEAD, DEPT. OF MEDICINE

Dated: 22nd August 2024

MESSAGE

| AM DELIGHTED TO LEARN THAT THE DIRECTORY OF DNB
STUDENTS OF ST. STEPHEN'S HOSPITAL FROM GENERAL
MEDICINE AND FAMILY MEDICINE DISCIPLINES HAS BEEN
UPDATED AND THE THIRD EDITION OF DIRECTORY WITH
LATEST DETAILS OF ABOUT 150 SUCH DOCTORS IS READY
FOR DISTRIBUTION IN 2024. | HOPE THIS DOCUMENT WILL
SERVE TO CONNECT THESE DOCTORS AND HELP THEM IN
NETWORKING AMONG THEMSELVES AND ENCOURAGE THEM
COMING FROM THEIR COMMON ALMA MATER TO FORGE
USEFUL TIES.

MY BEST WISHES.

Dr. Ras Bage




ﬁ@; AMRITA

HOSPITAL

FARIDABAD

Embrace Good Health

Dr. Hyacinth Peninnah Paljor

MBBS, MD, (Senior Consultant in Medicine)
Amrita Hospital, Faridabad

Formerly Head of Department of Medicine,
St. Stephens Hospital, Delhi

: It gives me great pleasure to know that the Directory of our DNB |
: students from St. Stephen’s Hospital both from Medicine and Family
i Medicine disciplines has been updated and its 3rd edition is soon
going to be ready for distribution. Given the fact that Ex DNBs from
last so many years keep progressing and changing at times their
i affiliations and addresses, the necessity of periodic updating the :
Directory is obvious. In addition, new entrants to DNB courses since
the last Directory was compiled shall find their space in the updated
version. | congratulate all those concerned for having completed this
herculean task and wish all DNBs, both former and current a great
: future.

sty

(pr. Hyacinth Peninnah Paljor)

Vi



SI11 1V A

L ————
i

-y >

OLSIH

Vii



GET TOGETHER

- Viii



iX




IS 5 e s



Xi

FOINSINS N KR A [E 2l !



CONTENTS

Aitlen "L L L LAY S i
Foreword_ _ _ _ _ _____ ii
Preface ANV HALNN N iii
Messages_ _ _ _______ iV-vi
Special Portraits _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Vii—Xi
contepls JAY LI A Al Xii
Glimpses (Gallery) _ _ _ _ ______ 1-42
Alumni Profiles_ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ 43-119
Batch 1991 44
Batch 1992 45
Batch 1994 46
Batch 1995 48
Batch 1996 49
Batch 1998 50
Batch 1999 51
Batch 2000 51
Batch 2001 52
Batch 2002 54
Batch 2003 55
Batch 2004 56
Batch 2005 57
Batch 2006 59
Batch 2007 62
Batch 2008 65
Batch 2009 66
Batch 2010 67
Batch 2011 70
Batch 2012 73
Batch 2013 77
Batch 2014 81
Batch 2015 85
Batch 2016 89
Batch 2017 93
Batch 2018 96
Batch 2019 99
Batch 2020 101
Batch 2021 105
Batch 2022 110
Batch 2023 115
INDEXNAME-WISE_______ 120-121
INDEX SPECIALTY-WISE________ . 122-123
INDEXICGIIYWISELREL S i) 124-125
INDEX STATE/COUNTRY-WISE______ 126-127

Xii




Glimpses...

S Septhen 5 Hospitad DND i Directony




Senior past Teachers of different Departments with Director.
L-R: Vinod Kumar (Medicine), Prakash Khanduri (Surgery), Sudhir Joseph (Director), Susheel Kumar
(Neurosurgery), Nirmal Kumar (Gastroenterology).

Seniormost Batch (1991-92) DNBs L-R: Ashok Mittal, Mukesh Bhatia and Kuldeep Dhar. All cleared
both Medicine & Family Medicine DNBs



Senior DNBs Dr. Kuldeep Dhar, Dr. Mukesh Bhatia and Dr. Ashok Mittal with their spouses
and Children

Chiof Cuect !
Proff Emetitue Dt. Vinod Kumar : |
D HLP. Palior |
First Annual DNB Reunion, Delhi NCR Dec 2023
organized by Dr. Hanish Gupta (2007 Batch)

%‘ % //K/// I %////ﬁ //// % A/////////// ,/Y//ff//é//






= V008
_r— No‘;_y_ﬁ
=1 1

T
-

‘4







DNB Bed side Teaching by Dr. Vinod Kumar

DNB Thesis checking in Medicine Department, St. Stephen Hospital

7t /4










fpuenei- o>

haanss_ j

. e B L, - Do
ARTamans” s Gmeat Y L

(e Ba

DNBs on way to Christmas dinner at Dr Paljor's house.
L-R: Kunal Doshi, Yogesh Bharti, Rahul Agarwal, Lubna Khurshid, Ashwin Philips, Rashid
Vora, Harish (Intern), Zenith Sinojiya (2010-2012 Batches)

s
it . ,;j -

‘.
b, ®
-

N

DNBs L-R: Front - Jemshid (2015), Kaushal (2015), Prateek (2014), Naveen (2015).
Behind L-R: Krishan Kant (2015), Jagdish (2014), Rizwan (2014)



/
[/

//////////4 %1(0/}/////
p

11



Numerous barriers exist in im
vaacination program in India

This is despite proven tra

ck record o
usefulness and despite In i bl
high VPD burden, frequen

immunity driven by mg

plementing adult

Dr. Vinod Kumar with Dr. Mehul Virani, Diabetologist from Surat sitting on extreme right

(2014 batch)

Dr. Mehul Virani, third from
right at Statue of Unity (2014
Batch)

t%{ t%/’/ Lo 5 %’% ot/ @// {% (,Q//Mﬁfz/yﬂ/' %%jﬂ%j//

12



8801 ‘
mssc Annual o Q 0rg e by
2023 Conference RS |[)) DELHI CHAPTER

e
19h ANNUAL CONFERENCE OF THE RE |EARCH SOCIETY FOR
P DIABETES IN INDIA [ SLHI CHAPTER
bl

&¥SSD!

= QRILLIA Y p

(3

97 ///////// %1({ /Z////
p

13



Senior ex DNBs and recent DNB students at RSSDI DC Annual Conference, Delhi 2023

14



15



e

TECHNOLOGY
APEUTICS 2023

16






p

18



4
™
/_"-. Ny

Pret
Ve

19



p

20



21



DNBs L-R: Jemshid (2015), Nitesh (2016), Simran (2016), Sushma (2015),
Krishan Kant (2015), and Rizwan (2014)

ﬁ‘ARﬂnGAﬂJ ek '

i *_ — —

.......

vvvvvvvvvv

Dr. Amit Gupta, second from Left, 2006 Batch



CELEBRATION
OF

SAVE THE FEET
~AMPAICN

w2022

Regency

Cefhi

CELEBRATION
OF
SAVE THE FEET
CAMPAIGN

137 Sevmigp 2022
“egency

23



A birthday celebration in Medicine doctor’s room at St. Stephen’s Hospital

24






// ﬂ//////// (///1///;/




# ,
‘mmum ((
\

ml.'mn |' esls

ST. STEPHEN'S HOSPITAL

Tis Hazarl New Delhi-110054

A lyr220920 @/h’//;/’/



28



29



30






[

// ‘ N7




33

4

7 . M//////// ) %1/( o




34



35






o\ 5

& | it N

L-R: Srinivas, Biswadeep, Nitesh - all 2016 Batch
at a party by Srinivas for securing DM Neurology; Dated Dec 20 2020

37



A tterrree Lrrectoiy

38



"My

o 4

/

e

=

ananentae (&l Boen

A

PO 150

39



40

JEATLY Y
rvrecto f/ ///

)

//// 2720 _

P



Group of DNBs

L-R: Yatin, Vani, Jitender - all 2018 Batch

41



i
!

4

7
>

L-R: Jemshid, Rahul, Mehul, Jagdish, Pratik, Naved, Kaushal, Naveen (2014 and 2015
Batches) at Krishn Kant’s Brother’'s Wedding

il
il
TR
||||1|\“\|“
‘.7-‘

Group of DNBs at a FAT exam centre (2013-15 batches)
L-R: Jai Prakash, Sameer, Krishn Kant, Gaurav, Rizwan, Naveen, Amar, Raghu

42



Alumni Profiles

S Septhen 5 Hospitad DND i Directony 43




General Medicine jEeieK|

Dr. Ashok Kumar Mittal

PHONE:
+91-9873617575

E-MAIL:
ashokmittaldhc@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Dr. Harnish Vohra

Organization(s):
Clinic at Rana Pratap Bagh, Delhi
Retired from Lok Nayak Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant

Additional Qualifications:

DNB Family Medicine

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 1990

General Medicine fKSIe)]

PHONE:
+91-9871484896

E-MAIL:
docharnish@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
East Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
NOIDA, Uttar Pradesh

Organization(s):

Shanti Mukand Hospital, East Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Pulmonology and Critical Care Consultant

Additional Qualifications:

Diploma in TB and Chest Diseases (1999)

Member of American Thoracic Society & European
Society of Intensive Care Medicine

Current Specialty area of work:

TB, ASTHMA, COPD, ILD, Spirometry
Sleep disorders

Polysomnography

MBBS Passing: 1989

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony e



General Medicine gEeleN}

Dr. Mukesh Bhatia

PHONE: )
+91-7290048754, 9968288832 Organization(s):
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

dr.bhatia@dbmi.edu.in
Additional Qualifications:

PLACE OF WORK: DNB Family Medicine
Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:
PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Dethi MBBS Passing: 1990

General Medicine fKeIe})
Dr. Kuldeep Dhar

PHONE: Organization(s):

+91-9810119606 Private Practice at my clinic "Shriya Medical Centre"
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
drkuldeepdhar@gmail.com Consultant

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Noida, Uttar Pradesh DNB Family Medicine

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:

) Current Specialty area of work:
Noida, Uttar Pradesh

MBBS Passing: 1990

St Sogpttons 5 Horpitsd DNDB i Direotony 2R



General Medicine fReieW

Dr. Pradeep Kumar Agarwal

PHONE:
+91-9412992713

E-MAIL:
pk369@rediffmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Dehradun, Uttarakhand

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Dehradun, Uttarakhand

Organization(s):
Astha Hospital, Dehradun

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant Gastroenterologist

Additional Qualifications:

F.C.G.P. New Delhi (1992)
DNB Family Medicine (1994)

Fellow of American College of Gastroenterology
(2018)

Current Specialty area of work:
Diagnostic and Therapeutic Gastroenterology and
Hepatology

MBBS Passing: 1989

General Medicine fEeJe¥!

Dr. Gopaljee Sharma

PHONE:
+91-9997972063

E-MAIL:
gopaljee5537@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Dehradun, Uttarakhand

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Dehradun, Uttarakhand

Organization(s):
Kailash Hospital, Dehradun

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Physician

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Internal Medicine

MBBS Passing: 1992

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony 2Q



General Medicine jEeje¥l

Dr. Hemendra Singh Chauhan

PHONE:
+91-9993492166

E-MAIL:

PLACE OF WORK:

Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh

Organization(s):
Navjeevan Hospital, Gwalior

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Physician/Intensivist

Additional Qualifications:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh Current Specialty area of work:

Intensivist

MBBS Passing: 1992

Fellowship in Echo from medversity University

General Medicine fEeJe¥!

Dr. R.S. Mishra

PHONE:
+91-9810193145

Organization(s):
Max Hospital Saket, New Delhi

E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
docmishra@yahoo.co.in Director, Internal Medicine
PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

New Delhi, Delhi FRCP (Edin)

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:

New Delhi, Delhi

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing:

47



General Medicine gESlels!

Dr. Ajay Abel Mall

Organization(s):

PHONE: _ _

+91-9897255746 St Catherine's Hospital, Kanpur

E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

ajay_nimmi@yahoo.co.in Director

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Kanpur/Agra, Uttar

Pradesh Current Specialty area of work:
Medicine

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:

Kanpur/Agra, Uttar MBBS Passing: 1993

Pradesh

General Medicine fES[e]S)

Dr. Amit Goyal

Organization(s):

PHONE: \ h
+91-9810221177 Heera Lal Hospital, Ghaziabad
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
dragoyal68@gmail.com Physician

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Cardiology

Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh
MBBS Passing: 1993

St Sogpttons 5 Horpitsd DNDB i Direotony 2R



General Medicine fRCleS)

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta

Organization(s):

PHONE: Mahanandan Hospital, Greater Noida
+91-7300046872

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

S HOD & Sr. Consultant Cardiologist
sanjeevanuva@gmail.com

Additional Qualifications:

PLACE OF WORK: DNB CARDIOLOGY

Greater Noida, Uttar

Pradesh Current Specialty area of work:
PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Cardiology

Greater Noida, Uttar

Pradesh MBBS Passing: 1993

General Medicine gESIea

Dr. Alok Pande

Organization(s):

PHONE: Navjeevan Hospital, Gwalior MP

+91-9827285001
Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

E-MAIL: Superintendent

dralokpandel968@gmail.com
Additional Qualifications:

PLACE OF WORK: Advance Certificate in Critical Care Medicine
Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh Fellowship in Critical Care Medicine
PLACE OF RESIDENCE:

Current Specialty area of work:

Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh Critical care

MBBS Passing: 1992

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony i



General Medicine jfReJeIe!

Dr. Anoop Raj Thakur

PHONE:
+91-9893083339

E-MAIL:
anooprajthakur@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Dr. Anil Batra

Organization(s):
Bhopal Memorial Hospital & Research Centre

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Specialist Grade 1

Additional Qualifications:
MNAMS

Current Specialty area of work:
Specialist Internal Medicine

MBBS Passing:

General Medicine SIS}

PHONE:
+91-9300476760

E-MAIL:
dranilbatra40@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Organization(s):
Dr Anil Batra centre for Diabetes and Hypertension

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Director

Additional Qualifications:
Senior Residency in Cardiology for 1 year

Current Specialty area of work:
Diabetes, Hypertension, Thyroid

MBBS Passing:

50



General Medicine jfiejel®

Dr. Anoop Kumar Agrawal

PHONE:
+447906184663

E-MAIL:
anoopkr_2000@yahoo.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Bedford, United Kingdom

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Bedford, United Kingdom

Organization(s):

NHS, UK

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
General Practitioner

Additional Qualifications:

MRCGP (London)
MBA (U.K.)
DFSRH (London)

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing: 1997

General Medicine pIg[0l0)

Dr. Devendra Richhariya

PHONE:
+91-9811124784

E-MAIL:
drdev0i@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Gurugram, Haryana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Gurugram, Haryana

Organization(s):
Healthcare

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Medical Director

Additional Qualifications:

MBA (Healthcare Management)

Fellowship in Intensive care medicine (FICM)
PG Diploma in Medical Toxicology (PGDMT)

Current Specialty area of work:
Medical Administration

MBBS Passing: 1995

51



General Medicine IGO0

Dr. Vikram Irniraya

PHONE:
+91-9447427088

E-MAIL:
irnirayadoc@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Kasargod, Kerala

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Kasargod, Kerala

Organization(s):
United Medical Centre

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant Physician

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Intensive care and Internal Medicine

MBBS Passing: 1996

General Medicine pIgJOMI

Dr. Deepali Mohanty

PHONE:
+91-9721550589

E-MAIL:
just4deepali@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh

Organization(s):
Max Hospital, Lucknow

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Consultant (Internal Medicine)

Additional Qualifications:

FICP, FIACM

Current Specialty area of work:
Critical care

MBBS Passing: 1997

52



General Medicine RAQ[OXI

Dr. Sujit Swain

Organization(s):

PHONE: R )

+91-9668367367 Private Practice

E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
drsujitswain@gmail.com Physician

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Bhubaneswar, Odisha
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: General Medicine

Bhubaneswar, Odisha

MBBS Passing: 1996

General Medicine pIgJOMI

Dr. Varun Kumar N S

Organization(s):
Royal Berkshire NHS Foundation Trust

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

PHONE: Consultant in Acute Medicine and Stroke
+447908692336 College Tutor
VI Lead for Stroke Clinical Governance

nsvarunkumar@yahoo.co.in
Additional Qualifications:

PLACE OF WORK: MRCP (Acute Medicine)
Reading, United Kingdom CCT (Acute Medicine, General Medicine and Stroke
PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Medicine)

Reading, United Kingdom FRCP (London)

Current Specialty area of work:
Acute Medicine, Stroke

MBBS Passing: 1999

53



General Medicine RAQION

Dr. Saurabh Kansal

PHONE:
+91-9818260007

E-MAIL:
drsaurabhkansal@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Shahdara, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Shahdara, Delhi

Organization(s):
Running Self Clinic at East Delhi
Attached with nearby Hospitals as Consultant

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Owner

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2000

General Medicine pIg[0p

Dr. Sreeja Nair Poothencheri

PHONE:
+115879174656

E-MAIL:
psreejanair@yahoo.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Calgary, Canada

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Calgary, Canada

Organization(s):
Alberta Health Services, Canada

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

Attending Physician

Additional Qualifications:

MD CCFP FCFP

Current Specialty area of work:
Internal medicine/Family medicine

MBBS Passing: 1998

54



General Medicine PIQI0R]

Dr. Gunjan Kishor Sharma

PHONE:
+91-9717481508

E-MAIL:
gunjanksharma@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Greater Noida, Uttar
Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Noida, Uttar Pradesh

Organization(s):
1. Promhex Multispeciality Hospital
2. City Medical & Fertility Center

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Sr Consultant

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Internal Medicine

Critical Care

Noninvasive cardiology

MBBS Passing: 2001

General Medicine pRIgJ0R!

Dr. Himanshu Dewan

PHONE:
+91-99583799717

E-MAIL:

drhimanshudewan@gmail.co
m

PLACE OF WORK:
Faridabad, Haryana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Faridabad, Haryana

Organization(s):
Marengoasia healthcare

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Clinical Director - Critical Care

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Critical Care Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2001

95



Dr. Abhishek

Family Medicine pI@[@K!

PHONE:
+91-9996031710

E-MAIL:
drabhishekl0@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Hisar, Haryana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Hisar, Haryana

Dr. Amit Mittal

Organization(s):
Civil Hospital, Hisar Haryana

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Additional Senior Medical Officer

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Family Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2000

General Medicine RIQI@¥!

PHONE:
+91-9868233885

E-MAIL:
memittal79@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Gurgaon, Haryana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Gurgaon, Haryana

Organization(s):

Shalby Hospital, Gurgaon

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Sr Consultant

Additional Qualifications:
DNB Gastroenterology

Current Specialty area of work:
Gastroenterology

MBBS Passing: 2002

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony 56



Dr. Neeti Goyal

Family Medicine plolok

PHONE:
+91-8447733367

E-MAIL:

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Dr. Sam Thomas

Organization(s):
National Health Mission

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
District Incharge School Health Scheme

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Adolescent Health Policy

MBBS Passing: 2003

Family Medicine pI9l0J)

PHONE:
+91-9891186698

E-MAIL:
drsamfm@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Cochin, Kerala

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Cochin, Kerala

Organization(s):

CGHS, Ministry of Health, Govt of India

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

Senior CMO Incharge
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Primary Care

MBBS Passing: 1995

o7



Dr. Kartikeya Jain

General Medicine RAOIOIS

PHONE:
+91-9427432642

E-MAIL:
divahogclinic@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Vadodra, Gujarat

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Vadodra, Gujarat

Dr. Pankaj Goyal

Organization(s):
Sterling Hospital, Parul University, Banker Hospital,
Tricolor Hospital, Diva Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Medical Oncologist & Hematologist

Additional Qualifications:
DNB Medical Oncology
European Society of Medical Oncology

Current Specialty area of work:
Medical Oncology, Hemato-oncology, Hematology

MBBS Passing: 2003

General Medicine O[Ol

PHONE:
+91-9711996969

E-MAIL:
pankajl55@yahoo.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):
Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant

Additional Qualifications:
Medical Oncology

Current Specialty area of work:
Medical Oncology

MBBS Passing: 2002

58



General Medicine RAOIOIS

Dr. Sumit Wadhwa

PHONE:
+91-9990005026

E-MAIL:
drsumitwadhwa@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Gurugram, Haryana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Gurugram, Haryana

Organization(s):
Global Health Xpertz, Gurgaon

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant Internal and Pulmonary Medicine

Additional Qualifications:

Dip in TB and Chest Disease, VPCI Delhi

Current Specialty area of work:
Internal and Pulmonary Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2004

Family Medicine pI0l0]5)

Dr. V Revathy Agnihothri

PHONE:
+91-9899690495

E-MAIL:
revasané@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):
Private practice

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant

Additional Qualifications:

PGDFM

Current Specialty area of work:
Family Medicine

MBBS Passing: 1998

59



Dr. Amit Gupta

General Medicine RAQI0I¢!

PHONE:
+91-9891718374

E-MAIL:
dramitaol@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Greater Noida, Uttar
Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Greater Noida, Uttar
Pradesh

Dr. Lal Daga

Organization(s):

Director - Centre For Diabetes Care, Greater Noida;
Chair Elect - ADA - Public Health and Epidemiology
Interest Group; Member - IAC of ADA, IDF South East
Asia, RSSDI (2022-2025); Joint Secretary Diabetes
India

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Medical Director

Additional Qualifications:
FACE, FRCP (Edin, Glasg), FACP (USA), DFID (CMC
Vellore), PGD Diabetes (Cardiff UK), FICP, FRSSDI

Current Specialty area of work:
Diabetology

MBBS Passing: 2003

General Medicine pi@[0l8

PHONE:
+91-9971205727

E-MAIL:
drlaldaga@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Ahmedabad, Gujarat

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Ahmedabad, Gujarat

Organization(s):

Apollo Hospital, Ahmedabad

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Consultant Interventional Cardiologist

Additional Qualifications:

DNB (Cardiology)

Current Specialty area of work:
Interventional Cardiology, Heart Failure, Device
Implantation

MBBS Passing: 2002

60



General Medicine RAQI0I¢!

Dr. Mitul Sharad Kotecha

PHONE:
+91-9558802602

E-MAIL:
drmitulkotecha@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Ahmedabad, Gujarat

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Ahmedabad, Gujarat

Organization(s):
Phoenix Rheumatology Clinic

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consulting Rheumatologist

Additional Qualifications:

Rheumatology training KEM Mumbai and EULAR

Current Specialty area of work:
Rheumatology

MBBS Passing: 2005

General Medicine pi@[0l8

Dr. Payal Aggarwal

PHONE:
+91-9911566186

E-MAIL:

PLACE OF WORK:
London, United Kingdom

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
London, United Kingdom

Organization(s):

Currently on lookout for Job after MRCP
Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

Additional Qualifications:

MRCP UK

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing: 2004

61



Dr. Shivani Singla

General Medicine RAQI0I¢!

PHONE:
+91-9646179191

E-MAIL:
singlashivani31@yahoo.co.in

PLACE OF WORK:
Patiala, Punjab

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Patiala, Punjab

Organization(s):
Drishti Advanced Eye and Diabetes Care Centre,
Patiala

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant diabetologist

Additional Qualifications:
Fellowship in Diabetes

Current Specialty area of work:

Diabetes and Thyroid

MBBS Passing: 2002

Family Medicine pIOIOW;

Dr. Archna Wason

PHONE:
+91-98182 49781

E-MAIL:
archnawason588@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Jaipur, Rajasthan

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):
Varshney Polyclinic

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant

Additional Qualifications:

PGDMCH

Current Specialty area of work:
Family Medicine

MBBS Passing: 1997

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony 62



Family Medicine PISIOW

Dr. Yogesh Sharma

PHONE:
+91-9599937203

E-MAIL:
vashist_y@hotmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
New Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Greater Noida, Uttar
Pradesh

Organization(s):
Metro Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant

Additional Qualifications:
Fellowship (Advance diabetic management and
metabolic disorders) St. Stephen Hospital

Current Specialty area of work:
Internal Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2005

General Medicine RISION

Dr. Adeel Majeed Belim

PHONE:
+91-9582325749

E-MAIL:
dradeelmajeed@yahoo.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Jodhpur, Rajasthan

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Jodhpur, Rajasthan

Organization(s):
Fortis Balaji Heart Centre
Dr Adeel Cardiology Clinic

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant and Director Cath Lab at Fortis Balaji
Heart Centre

Additional Qualifications:

DrNB Cardiology

Fellow Electrophysiology - Hungarian Institute of
Cardiology, Budapest

FSCAI

Fellow of European Society of Cardiology

Current Specialty area of work:
Interventional Cardiology

MBBS Passing: 2005

63



General Medicine RISIOW,

Dr. Gautam Sharma

PHONE:
+91-9811056262

E-MAIL:
drgautamind@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
New Delhi, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
New Delhi, Delhi

Dr. Hanish Gupta

Organization(s):
St Stephen's Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Specialist, Department of Cardiology

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Noninvasive Cardiology

MBBS Passing: 2003

General Medicine RISION

PHONE:
+91-9868167544

E-MAIL:
drhanishgupta@yahoo.co.in

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):

St Stephen's Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Specialist

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing: 2003

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony 64



Dr. Manish Goel

Family Medicine pI@lOJ

PHONE:
+91-9873074530

E-MAIL:
manish.goel@yahoo.co.in

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):

N/A

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

N/A

Additional Qualifications:

MPH, PhD

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2004

General Medicine pIQ[O}

Dr. Akanksha Rastogi

PHONE:
+91-9899045926

E-MAIL:
akanksha.com@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Gurgaon, Haryana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Gurgaon, Haryana

Organization(s):
Medanta The Medicity Hospital Gurugram

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Consultant Internal Medicine

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Internal Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2006

65



Dr. Ankit Jain

General Medicine PAQIOF!

PHONE:
+91-9990028224

E-MAIL:
ankitdosi@yahoo.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):
Jain Mediclinic Delhi
Neo Hospital Noida

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Consultant

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

Diabetology

MBBS Passing: 2006

Family Medicine pI9l0[e)

Dr. Vickram Sunder

PHONE:
+1-5877161010

E-MAIL:
vickramsunder@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Calgary, Canada

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Calgary, Canada

Organization(s):
Alberta Health Services

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

Family Physician

Additional Qualifications:

CCFP

Current Specialty area of work:
Family Practice

MBBS Passing: 2006

66



Family Medicine pIoNKe)

Dr. Balasundaram Vaidyanathan

PHONE:
+91-9911440035

E-MAIL:
vbalsu78@yahoo.com

PLACE OF WORK:
New Delhi, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
New Delhi, Delhi

Organization(s):
Manipal Hospitals, Dwarka Sector 6 ,New Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Registrar, Internal Medicine

Additional Qualifications:

PGDFM (CMC Vellore)

Current Specialty area of work:
Medicine, Clinical Neurology

MBBS Passing: 2002

Family Medicine pJoXIe

Dr. Hafizur Rahman

PHONE:
+91-99996727170

E-MAIL:
drhrahman78é6@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Haridwar, Uttarakhand

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Haridwar, Uttarakhand

Organization(s):
Haridwar Medicare Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Medical Director

Additional Qualifications:

PGD BAS & Echocardiography, PGD DM (USA)

Current Specialty area of work:
Cardio metabolic Disease Specialist

MBBS Passing: 2007

67



Family Medicine pIoNKe)

Dr. Navdeep Kaur Chahal

PHONE:
+91-9811954519

E-MAIL:
drnavdeepchahal22@gmail.c
om

PLACE OF WORK:
Bathinda, Punjab

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Bathinda, Punjab

Organization(s):
BMC Hospital, Barnala, Punjab

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Consultant

Additional Qualifications:
MD Radiodiagnosis

Current Specialty area of work:

Radiology

MBBS Passing: 2003

General Medicine RIONK®

Dr. Ashwin Oommen Philips

PHONE:
+91-9003635373

E-MAIL:
drashphilsmog@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Thrissur, Kerala

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Thrissur, Kerala

Organization(s):
Amala Institute of Medical Sciences, Thrissur

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Associate Professor - Department of Medical
Oncology

Additional Qualifications:

DM (Medical Oncology)

Current Specialty area of work:
Medical Oncology

MBBS Passing: 2008

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony 68



General Medicine pIONK®

Dr. Lubna Khurshid

PHONE:
+91-9797706837

E-MAIL:

Organization(s):
Paras Health, Srinagar

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Consultant

lubnakkhurshid@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:

Additional Qualifications:
Fellowship in Rheumatology

Srinagar, Jammu and

Kashmir

Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Rheumatologist
Srinagar, Jammu and

Kashmir

MBBS Passing: 2006

General Medicine RIONK®

Dr. Nishesh Jain

PHONE:
+91-9899785678

Organization(s):

Max Super Speciality Hospital, Vaishali

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

E-MAIL:
dr.nisheshjain@gmail.com Senior Consultant
PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:
Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:
}I;LAlff R Internal Medicine, Diabetes
elhi

MBBS Passing: 2005

69



Dr. Vinita Mishra

General Medicine pIONK®

PHONE:
+91-8920036739

E-MAIL:
drvinitamishra71@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Jodhpur, Rajasthan

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Jodhpur, Rajasthan

Dr. Namit Mathur

Organization(s):

FAGMIL

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant (Medical)

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 1996

Family Medicine pIoNiI

PHONE:
+91-7023779192

E-MAIL:
mathurnikku@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Jodhpur, Rajasthan

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Jodhpur, Rajasthan

Organization(s):

MDM Hospital Jodhpur

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Associate Professor

Additional Qualifications:

PGDGM, PGDDM

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2009

70



General Medicine pIg)I

Dr. Rahul Subhash Agrawal

PHONE:
+91-8860861535

E-MAIL:
agrawal.rahul60@yahoo.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Surat, Gujarat

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Surat, Gujarat

Organization(s):
Sanjeevaani Hospital, Vesu, Surat Gujarat

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Consultant Gastroenterologist and LIVER
Superspecialist

Additional Qualifications:
DNB Gastroenterology

Current Specialty area of work:
Gastroenterologist, Liver Superspecialist,
Therapeutic Endoscopist and Liver Transplant
Physician

MBBS Passing: 2009

General Medicine pI¢kiI

Dr. Vivek Kalyankar

PHONE:
+6402040994177

E-MAIL:
vbkalyankar@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Dunedin, New Zealand

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Dunedin, New Zealand

Organization(s):
Dunedin Public Hospital, Dunedin, Otago, New
Zealand

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Medicine Registrar

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Internal Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2010

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony (1



General Medicine pIg)I

Dr. Vora Mahamad Rashid J

PHONE:
+91-9990606143

E-MAIL:
rashidvora@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Ahmedabad, Gujarat

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Ahmedabad, Gujarat

Organization(s):

Mumtaz Clinic (Diabetologist)
Shifa Hospital

PRISM Hospital

Raj Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consulting Physician

Additional Qualifications:

PG Dip in Diabetes (U.K)

Certificate Course in Evidence Based Diabetes
Management (PHFI)

Current Specialty area of work:
Diabetes

MBBS Passing: 2008

General Medicine pI¢kiI

Dr. Zenith Sinojiya

PHONE:
+91-8238694090

E-MAIL:
dr.zenith2009@yahoo.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Rajkot, Gujarat

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Rajkot, Gujarat

Organization(s):
Sterling Hospital Rajkot

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Cohead Critical Care

Additional Qualifications:
EDIC- European diploma in Intensive Care Medicine

Current Specialty area of work:
Critical care and General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2009

72



Family Medicine pJo}i)

Dr. Kunal Mangesh Doshi

PHONE:
+91-8130205671

E-MAIL:
dr.kunaldoshi@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Palghar, Maharashtra

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Palghar, Maharashtra

Dr. Sunil Sharma

Organization(s):
Aarogyam Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2011

Family Medicine pIoNi

PHONE:
+91-9910559188

E-MAIL:
drsunilsharma42@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Jaipur, Rajasthan

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Jaipur, Rajasthan

Organization(s):
Dr Sunil Sharma Hospital & Trauma Center (50
Bedded Multispeciality Hospital)

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Director

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Diabetes

MBBS Passing: 2010

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony (3



Family Medicine pJo}i)

Dr. Swapnil Khose

PHONE:
+447770081316

E-MAIL:
Khose.Swapnil@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
London, United Kingdom

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
London, United Kingdom

Dr. Yogesh Bharti

Organization(s):
Royal free London NHS Foundation Trust

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Higher Speciality Trainee in Gastroenterology and
Hepatology

Additional Qualifications:

MRCP UK

Current Specialty area of work:

Hepatology

MBBS Passing: 2011

Family Medicine pIoNi

PHONE:
+91-9958186537

E-MAIL:
yogesh_b999@rediffmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Gurgaon, Haryana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):

FMRI Gurgaon

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Attending Consultant

Additional Qualifications:

MNAMS

Current Specialty area of work:
Medical Oncology

MBBS Passing: 2010

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony (4



General Medicine pIg)NI

Dr. Bharath Ram

Organization(s):

PHONE: Royal Free Hospital
+91-9910908469

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

E-MAIL: Senior clinical fellow

bharathram10@outlook.com

Additional Qualifications:

PLACE OF WORK: DrNB Clinical Hematology
London, United Kingdom

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Current Specialty area of work:
London, United Kingdom Haematology

MBBS Passing: 2011

General Medicine plQXI

Dr. Nevil Patel

Organization(s):

PHONE: Ayush Hospital, Mehsana, Gujarat
+91-8527076027

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

E-MAIL: Consultant Cardiology

nvlpatel@gmail.com

Additional Qualifications:

PLACE OF WORK: DM Cardiology

Mehsana, Gujarat

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Current Specialty area of work:
Mehsana, Gujarat Interventional Cardiology

MBBS Passing: 2010

St Sooption s Hesgpitt DND Aernni Dircetony (2



General Medicine pIg)NI

Dr. Nishanth Reddy

Organization(s):

PHONE: Kamineni hospital Kurnool
+91-9491525245

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

E-MAIL: Consultant in Neurology

nishanth.m20@gmail.com

Additional Qualifications:

PLACE OF WORK: DM Neurology

Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Current Specialty area of work:
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh Neurology

MBBS Passing: 2011

General Medicine plQXI

Dr. Sanath

Organization(s):

PHONE: Basavatharakam Indo American Cancer Hospital
+91-7680039226

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

SIS Consultant Medical Oncologist

sanathké0@gmail.com
Additional Qualifications:

PLACE OF WORK: Medical Oncology

Hyderabad, Telangana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Current Specialty area of work:
Hyderabad, Telangana Medical Oncology

MBBS Passing: 2011

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony (8



Family Medicine o)}

Dr. Ashutosh Tiwari

PHONE:
+91-9971658426

E-MAIL:
ashut343@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh

Organization(s):
Life line hospital and Research Centre, Azamgarh

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant Physician and Intensivist

Additional Qualifications:

IDCCM, FCCS and MNAMS

Current Specialty area of work:
Critical Care Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2012

Family Medicine plo}ie}

Dr. Bijoy Viswanathan

PHONE:
+91-8130672214

E-MAIL:
cmcbijoy@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Mavelikara, Alleppey,
Kerala

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Mavelikara, Alleppey,
Kerala

Organization(s):

VSM Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant

Additional Qualifications:
Fellow in Diabetology

Current Specialty area of work:
Diabetology

MBBS Passing: 2011

a4



Dr. Ekal Arora

Family Medicine o)}

PHONE:
+91-9871894085

E-MAIL:

PLACE OF WORK:
Rohtak, Haryana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Rohtak, Haryana

Organization(s):
Kainos Hospital, Rohtak

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Department of Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2011

Family Medicine plo}ie}

Dr. Ramkrishna Modi

PHONE:
+91-9711798177

E-MAIL:
modiramkrishna@yahoo.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Tharad, Gujarat

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Tharad, Gujarat

Organization(s):
Dharnidhar Hospital & ICU - Tharad
Vibrant multispeciality Hospital - Aburoad

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Owner/Consultant Physician

Additional Qualifications:

2-D ECHO Fellowship

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2010

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony (8



General Medicine pIg)ig

Dr. G S Sameer Kumar

PHONE:
+91-8860031692

E-MAIL:
sameerzidane@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Hyderabad, Telangana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Hyderabad, Telangana

Dr. Gaurav Nigam

Organization(s):
Gleneagles Hospital, Hyderabad

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant

Additional Qualifications:
DrNB (Medical Gastroenterology)

Current Specialty area of work:
Gastroenterology and Hepatology

MBBS Passing: 2012

General Medicine pIgXig!

PHONE:
+447758136320

E-MAIL:
drgauravbnigam@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Oxford, United Kingdom

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Oxford, United Kingdom

Organization(s):

Translational Gastroenterology Unit, Nuffield
Department of Medicine, John Radcliffe Hospital,
University of Oxford, Oxford, UK

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
NIHR Clinical Research Fellow and Higher Speciality
Trainee in Gastroenterology

Additional Qualifications:

MRCP (UK)

MMed (Gastroenterology)

PG Dip in Health Research (Oxford University)

Current Specialty area of work:
Gastroenterology

MBBS Passing: 2011

79



General Medicine pIg)ig

Dr. Jai Prakash Singh

PHONE:
+91-9873496722

E-MAIL:
Jaiprakashsingh96@yahoo.in

PLACE OF WORK:
Dehri on sone, Bihar

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Dehri on sone, Bihar

Organization(s):
Shankar Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

MD

Additional Qualifications:
Fellowship in diabetes

Current Specialty area of work:
Physician

MBBS Passing: 2011

General Medicine pIgXig!

Dr. Raghunath Babu GV S

PHONE:
+91-8800595714

E-MAIL:

PLACE OF WORK:
Hyderabad, Telangana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Hyderabad, Telangana

Organization(s):
Cygnus Institute of Gastroenterology

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant Medical Gastroenterology

Additional Qualifications:
DrNB Medical Gastroenterology

Current Specialty area of work:
Medical Gastroenterology

MBBS Passing: 2011

80



Family Medicine pI@NIAl

Dr. Mehul Virani

PHONE:
+91-8510065577

E-MAIL:

Organization(s):

Virani Diabetes and Endocrine Clinic

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Director

drmehulvirani@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Surat, Gujarat

Additional Qualifications:

MRCP SCE Endocrinology

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Current Specialty area of work:

Surat, Gujarat

Endocrinology

MBBS Passing: 2013

Family Medicine QNI

Dr. Naved R. Memon

PHONE:
+91-9960560508

E-MAIL:

drnavedmemon@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:

Organization(s):
Sevenhills Hospital, Mumbai

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Junior Consultant Medicine

Additional Qualifications:

Mumbai, Maharashtra

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Current Specialty area of work:
Mumbai, Maharashtra

MBBS Passing: 2012

81



Family Medicine pI@NIAl

Dr. Shreeram Mohan

PHONE:
+91-9266663370

E-MAIL:

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Noida, Uttar Pradesh

Organization(s):
Fortis Escorts Heart Institute

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Associate Consultant

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Critical Care

MBBS Passing: 2013

Family Medicine QNI

Dr. Vaghjiyani Jagdish

PHONE:
+91-7065371221

E-MAIL:
dr.jagdish1988@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Mandyvi Kutch, Gujarat

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Mandvi Kutch, Gujarat

Organization(s):

Neolife Multi Specialty Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant Physician

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing: 2012

82



General Medicine pA@NKAl

Dr. Deepak Kumar

PHONE:
+91-9643498969

E-MAIL:
deepakomc2k5@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
New York, United States of
America

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
New York, United States of
America

Organization(s):
New York Medical College

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Physician

Additional Qualifications:

MD Internal Medicine (USA)

Current Specialty area of work:
Internal Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2011

General Medicine RIQNPA

Dr. Prateek Prasoon

PHONE:
+91-8586992831

E-MAIL:
prateek.prasoon@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Supaul, Bihar

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Supaul, Bihar

Organization(s):
Dr Ashok Verma Memorial Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Internal Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2012

83



General Medicine pA@NKAl

Dr. Raja Amarendra Muthina

PHONE:
+91-8639959183

E-MAIL:
raja.amarendra@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Kakinada, Andhra Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Kakinada, Andhra Pradesh

Dr. Rizwan Alam

Organization(s):
Medicover Hospitals, Kakinada

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant Nephrologist and Renal Transplant
Physician

Additional Qualifications:

DM Nephrology

Current Specialty area of work:
Critical Care Nephrology
Pediatric nephrology
Dialysis, CRRT

Kidney transplantation

MBBS Passing: 2011

General Medicine RIQNPA

PHONE:
+91-8130560297

E-MAIL:
rizwangb0557@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Darbhanga, Bihar

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Darbhanga, Bihar

Organization(s):

Darbhanga Medical College and Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Associate Professor of Nephrology

Additional Qualifications:
DM Nephrology
DrNB Nephrology
MRCP Nephrology

Current Specialty area of work:

Nephrology

MBBS Passing: 2013

84



Family Medicine ploNiS

Dr. Biby Thomas

Organization(s):

PHONE: _ _
+91-9871435374 Directorate of Health Services, Kerala
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
bibythomaz@gmail.com Assistant Surgeon

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Kottayam, Kerala
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: General Practice

Kottayam, Kerala

MBBS Passing: 2013

Family Medicine pJo}is

Dr. P.Y.L. Sushma

Organization(s):
Nirvana Mind & Body Clinic, Hyderabad
Apollo Clinics, Asrao nagar, Hyderabad

PHONE: Shenoy Hospital, Hyderabad
+91-9560837360 Basant Sahney Hospital, Hyderabad
E-MAIL:

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

sushmaluckygal@gmail.com Consultant Physician

PLACE OF WORK:

Additional Qualifications:
Hyderabad, Telangana

CCEBDM (Certificate Course in Evidence Based

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Diabetes Management)
Hyderabad, Telangana

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine, Diabetes

MBBS Passing: 2012

85



Family Medicine ploNiS

Dr. Pathik Dineshbhai Mistry

PHONE:
+91-7289014284

E-MAIL:
pathikmistry90@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Gandhinagar, Gujarat

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Gandhinagar, Gujarat

Organization(s):
Sanjivani Heart & Medical Hospital, Gandhinagar

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Physician

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2013

Family Medicine pJo}is

Dr. Rahul Baburao Mopari

PHONE:
+91-8860799555

E-MAIL:
rahulm.doc@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Amravati, Maharashtra

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Amravati, Maharashtra

Organization(s):
Gajanana Hospital Centre for Diabetes Hormones
and Dental care, Dr PDMMC Amravati

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Director Endocrinologist

Additional Qualifications:

MRCP - Endocrinology

Post doctoral Fellowship in Diabetology
PG Dip. Endocrinology

FICM

Current Specialty area of work:
Diabetes and Endocrinology

MBBS Passing: 2010

86



General Medicine RIONES)

Dr. Jemshid Eranhikkal

PHONE:
+971-588341686

E-MAIL:
drjemshid@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Dubai, United Arab
Emirates

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Dubai, United Arab
Emirates

Organization(s):
Aster DM Healthcare, Dubai

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Specialist (Internal Medicine)

Additional Qualifications:
Certificate Course in Evidence Based Diabetes
Management (PHFI)

Current Specialty area of work:
Internal Medicine, Diabetes and Obesity

MBBS Passing: 2012

General Medicine pIQNES!

Dr. Kaushal Thakur

PHONE:
+91-9135611533

E-MAIL:
drkaushalthakur@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Muzaffarpur and
Forbesganj, Bihar

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Muzaffarpur, Bihar

Organization(s):

Shrestham Maatritva Hrudayalaya Bihar

Prashant Memorial Charitable Hospital Muzaffarpur
Bihar

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant -Department of Cardiology

Additional Qualifications:

DM Cardiology, IGIMS Patna

EX DrNB Registrar Fortis Escorts Heart Institute,
New Delhi

Current Specialty area of work:
Interventional Cardiology

MBBS Passing: 2013

87



General Medicine RIONES)

Dr. Krishn Kant Bhardwaj

PHONE:
+91-9599366537

E-MAIL:

Organization(s):
AIIMS Bhopal

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

Seniors Resident Critial Care Medicine

lekhrajkrishnbhardwaj@gmai

l.com

PLACE OF WORK:

Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Additional Qualifications:
DM Critical Care Medicine

Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Critical Care Medicine
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

MBBS Passing: 2013

General Medicine pIQNES!

Dr. Saddanapu Naveen Kumar

PHONE:
+91-9963540620

E-MAIL:

Organization(s):
Medha Neuro Care

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant Neurologist

saddanapunaveen0708@gmai

l.com

PLACE OF WORK:

Mancherial, Telangana

Additional Qualifications:
DM Neurology

Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Neurology
Mancherial, Telangana

MBBS Passing: 2013

88



Dr. Ayush Kumar

Family Medicine pJONEA

PHONE:
+91-9599414651

E-MAIL:
ayush.kumar9@yahoo.com

PLACE OF WORK:
New Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Gurugram, Haryana

Organization(s):
Max Smart Superspeciality Hospital, Saket, New
Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Attending Consultant

Additional Qualifications:

MRCP (UK), CTCCM, IDCCM, MNAMS

Current Specialty area of work:
Critical Care Medicine, General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2015

Family Medicine pJo¥a

Dr. Priyanka Agrawal

PHONE:
+91-8826917299

E-MAIL:

priyankaagrawal.grmc@gmai
l.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Dubai, United Arab
Emirates

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Dubai, United Arab
Emirates

Organization(s):
Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing: 2013

89



Family Medicine pJONEA

Dr. Rohit Sureshrao Shinde

PHONE:
+91-7774809996

E-MAIL:
rohitsmci77@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Nashik, Maharashtra

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Nashik, Maharashtra

Organization(s):

Dr Shinde Medicare Hospital Nashik
Apollo Hospital Nashik

Ashoka Mediciver hospital Nashik
Nashik Municipal Corporation Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant Physician

Additional Qualifications:

FCCM FCM

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine, Diabetes

MBBS Passing: 2015

Family Medicine pJo¥a

Dr. Vivek Vasant Patle

PHONE:
+91-9970244102

E-MAIL:
patlevivek71@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Gurugram, Haryana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Gurugram, Haryana

Organization(s):

SD hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Resident

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2013

90



General Medicine pRIQNK5)

Dr. Biswadeep Roy

PHONE:
+91-9051387478

E-MAIL:
dr.biswadeeproy@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Kolkata, West Bengal

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Kolkata, West Bengal

Dr. M Nitesh Sai

Organization(s):

IPGME&R

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Resident

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Gastroenterology

MBBS Passing: 2014

General Medicine RIONKS

PHONE:
+91-9667454584

E-MAIL:
niteshsaié19@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Hyderabad, Telangana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Hyderabad, Telangana

Organization(s):
RVM Institute of Medical sciences

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Resident

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2014

91



General Medicine pRIQNK5)

Dr. P.S. Naga Srinivas

PHONE:
+91-9494667976

E-MAIL:
nagasrinivas.amc@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Chennai, Tamil Nadu

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Chennai, Tamil Nadu

Organization(s):
Kaliagnar Centenary Super Speciality Hospital,
Guindy, Chennai

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Assistant Professor

Additional Qualifications:

DM Neurology

Current Specialty area of work:
Neurology and Internal Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2011

General Medicine RIONKS

Dr. Simran Sawhney

PHONE:
+91-9818432765

E-MAIL:
simran.sawhney@yahoo.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Gurugram, Haryana

Organization(s):
Manipal Hospital Dwarka

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Associate consultant

Additional Qualifications:
DrNB Nephrology

Current Specialty area of work:
Nephrology and Renal Transplant

MBBS Passing: 2015

92



Family Medicine pIONW

Dr. Amarnath BV

PHONE:
+91-9480786081

E-MAIL:

bvamarnath2810@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:

Organization(s):
Indian Railways Health Services

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

Additional Qualifications:

Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Current Specialty area of work:
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh

MBBS Passing: 2017

Assistant Divisional Medical Officer

Family Medicine pIONWI

Dr. Sayani Bera

PHONE:
+91-9560287235

Organization(s):

Jaypee Hospital, Noida

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

E-MAIL:
sayanibera92@gmail.com Senior Registrar
PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Noida, Uttar Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:

Current Specialty area of work:
Internal Medicine

Noida, Uttar Pradesh

MBBS Passing: 2016

93



Family Medicine pIONW

Dr. Sidhant Singh Thakur

PHONE:
+91-9999750265

E-MAIL:
thakur.sidhant@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Dr. Abhishek Jha

Organization(s):
St. Stephen's hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Resident (Endocrinology)

Additional Qualifications:
Post Degree Fellowship in Diabetes

Current Specialty area of work:
Diabetes

MBBS Passing: 2014

General Medicine PIONWA

PHONE:
+91-8862946427

E-MAIL:
abhishekjha099@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
New Delhi, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
New Delhi, Delhi

Organization(s):

ABVIMS and Dr. RML New Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

DM SR Nephrology

Additional Qualifications:

DM SR Nephrology

Current Specialty area of work:
Nephrology

MBBS Passing: 2015

94



General Medicine PIONWI

Dr. Sandeep Gampa

PHONE:
+91-9030097855

E-MAIL:
sandeep.osm@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Karimnagar, Telangana

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Karimnagar, Telangana

Dr. Shanky Jain

Organization(s):
Wellness Medi Clinics, Karimnagar

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Consultant Physician

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2015

General Medicine PIONWA

PHONE:
+91-7056239959

E-MAIL:
shankyjain916@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):

GB Pant Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Resident

Additional Qualifications:

DM Cardiology

Current Specialty area of work:

Cardiology

MBBS Passing: 2016

95



Family Medicine pJONES

Dr. Madhura More

PHONE:
+91-9819641098

E-MAIL:
more.madhura0l@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Noida, Uttar Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Noida, Uttar Pradesh

Dr. Ravi Kanth

Organization(s):

Jaypee hospital, Noida

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Resident

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2013

Family Medicine pJO¥E

PHONE:
+91-7888039499

E-MAIL:
PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):
Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing: 2014

96



Family Medicine pJONES

Dr. Satishkumar Shitalaprasad Yadav

PHONE:
+91-7021525375

E-MAIL:
satish1989.yadav@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Mumbai, Maharashtra

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Mumbai, Maharashtra

Organization(s):
Private Practice at own clinic

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing: 2016

General Medicine pRIQNES

Dr. Abinay Siva Kumar Reddy V

PHONE:
+1-4698238756

E-MAIL:
Abhi.vanteru@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Little rock, United States of
America

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Little rock, United States of
America

Organization(s):

UAMS

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

Nephrology Resident
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

Nephrology

MBBS Passing: 2016

97



General Medicine pRIONES]

Dr. Jitender Vats

PHONE:
+91-9013382901

Organization(s):
St Stephen's Hospital

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

E-MAIL:
jitendervats1991@gmail.com Senior Resident
PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi

MBBS Passing: 2013

General Medicine PIQNESS
Dr. Krishna Vani Nemalidinne

PHONE:
+1-4698237814

Organization(s):

University of Arkansas Medical Sciences

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

E-MAIL:

nkrishnavani@gmail.com Nephrology Fellow
PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:
Little rock, Arkansas, Nephrology fellow

United States of America

Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Little rock, Arkansas, MBBS Passing: 2017
United States of America

98



General Medicine pRIONES]

Dr. Yatin Lunagariya

PHONE:
+91-9537258412

E-MAIL:

yatinlunagariya478@gmail.co
m

PLACE OF WORK:
Mumbai, Maharashtra

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Mumbai, Maharashtra

Organization(s):
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal General Hospital, Sion,
Mumbai

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
3rd year Resident

Additional Qualifications:
DM Gastroenterology

Current Specialty area of work:
Gastroenterology

MBBS Passing: 2015

General Medicine pIQNE®

Dr. Abhay Kashyap

PHONE:
+91-9818586122

E-MAIL:
drabhay1904@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):

Dr Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

DM Cardiology 1st year Senior Resident
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

Cardiology

MBBS Passing: 2018

99



General Medicine pIO)KS]

Dr. Adiraju Aditya Mahadevan

PHONE:
+91-9949987709

E-MAIL:
mahadevan.mbbs@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Visakhapatnam, Andhra
Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Visakhapatnam, Andhra
Pradesh

Dr. Alok Kumar

Organization(s):

GVPIHCMT

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Assistant Professor

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing: 2017

General Medicine pIQNE®

PHONE:
+91-9643757534

E-MAIL:
draloknrs13@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Muzaffarpur, Bihar

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Muzaffarpur, Bihar

Organization(s):

Mediwell Hospital, Muzaffarpur, Bihar

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Resident (Department of Cardiology)

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing: 2016

100



General Medicine pIO)KS]

Dr. Siddhant Jain

PHONE:
+91-8984665101

Organization(s):
Constant Leivens Hospital, Ranchi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

E-MAIL:

Consultant
PLACE OF WORK:
Ranchi, Jharkhand Additional Qualifications:
PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Current Specialty area of work:
Ranchi, Jharkhand General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2016

Family Medicine pIo)Je

Dr. Aman Jain

PHONE:
+91-8851407581

Organization(s):

Dr BSA Hospital and Medical College

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

E-MAIL:

contactdramanjain@gmail.co Senior Resident

m
Additional Qualifications:

PLACE OF WORK:

North west delhi, Delhi Current Specialty area of work:
General Physician

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:

North west delhi, Delhi

MBBS Passing: 2018

101



Family Medicine plo}le)

Dr. Balasaheb Pawar

PHONE:
+91-8369454374

E-MAIL:
satyanaik2@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Dr. Laxman Singh

Organization(s):
Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing: 2016

Family Medicine pIo)Je

PHONE:
+91-7988534814

E-MAIL:
imbidhurilaxman@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Greater noida, Uttar
Pradesh

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:

Greater noida, Uttar
Pradesh

Organization(s):
Practicing at own clinic at Jewar

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Owner

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Physician

MBBS Passing: 2018

102



Family Medicine plo}le)

Dr. Sunanda Bhadauriya

PHONE:
+91-6398604889

E-MAIL:
singhsunanda04@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):

St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Resident

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Family Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2015

General Medicine pIOpI@

Dr. Himanshu Niteen Gujarathi

PHONE:
+91-9403535576

E-MAIL:
dr.himanshu.3011@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Mumbai, Maharashtra

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Mumbai, Maharashtra

Organization(s):
Tata Memorial Hospital, Mumbai

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Senior Resident

Additional Qualifications:
Pursuing DM Med oncology TMH Mumbai

Current Specialty area of work:
Medical Oncology and Hematology

MBBS Passing: 2020

103



General Medicine pIOpA0®

Dr. Manish Kamra

PHONE:
+91-9910969961

E-MAIL:
kamramanish78@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):
Delhi government

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

DNB
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing: 2008

General Medicine pIOpI@

Dr. Rachana Tripathi

PHONE:
+91-6290280959

E-MAIL:
rachnatripathi0@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Delhi

Organization(s):
Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:

MBBS Passing: 2019

104



General Medicine pIOpA0®
Dr. Sony Sanker M

Organization(s):

PHONE: 1 1
+91-8129269895 ESIC Medical College, Faridabad
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
drsonysanker@gmail.com Senior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Faridabad, Haryana
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: General Medicine

Faridabad, Haryana
MBBS Passing: 2016

Family Medicine pIopX|
Dr. Deepkriti Gupta

PHONE: Organization(s):

+91-7073155083 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
deepkritilé@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Family Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi
MBBS Passing: 2019

S Spther 5 Hesppitd DAL Almne Dprectiony 105



Family Medicine pJopXl

Dr. Ganesh Singh Sani

Organization(s):

PHONE: \ ;
+91-9838247696 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
ganesh.singh194@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Family Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi

MBBS Passing: 2018

Family Medicine pIopX|

Dr. Harsehajpal Singh

PHONE: Organization(s):

+91-8360208916 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
sehajbhullar@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Famlly Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi
MBBS Passing: 2020

S Spther 5 Hesppitd DAL Almne Dprectiony 106



Family Medicine pJopXl

Dr. Pooshan Mishra

Organization(s):

PHONE: _ ;
+91-8090000132 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
pooshan8090000@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Family Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi

MBBS Passing: 2016

General Medicine pl¢pM|

Dr. Aastha Agarwal

PHONE: Organization(s):

+91-9695559743 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
aastha.garg24@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: General Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi
MBBS Passing: 2019

S Spther 5 Hesppitd DAL Almne Dprectiony 107



General Medicine plopM|

Dr. Debajani Sahu

Organization(s):

PHONE: _ ;
+91-8249387918 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
debjani.mamali55@gmail.co DNB Junior Resident
m
Additional Qualifications:
PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine
PLACE OF RESIDENCE:

Tis hazari, Delhi MBBS Passing: 2020

General Medicine pl¢pM|

Dr. Madhusmita Bisht

PHONE: Organization(s):

+91-9760066194 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
madhusmital341@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: General Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi
MBBS Passing: 2018

S Spther 5 Hesppitd DAL Almne Dprectiony 108



General Medicine plopM|

Dr. Neha Padaniya

Organization(s):

PHONE: \ ;
+91-9966998327 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
drneha.padaniya@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: General Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi

MBBS Passing: 2018

General Medicine pl¢pM|

Dr. Susmitha Suraparaju

PHONE: Organization(s):

+91-9160851670 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
susmitha5584@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: General Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi
MBBS Passing: 2020

S Spther 5 Hesppitd DAL Almne Dprectiony 109



Family Medicine pJopl)

Dr. Aashna Singh

Organization(s):

PHONE: \ ;
+91-943107981 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
aashnasingh8297@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Family Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi

MBBS Passing: 2021

Family Medicine pIopM

Dr. Arpit Jaiswal

PHONE: Organization(s):

+91-9120253545 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
arpitjaiswalaj@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Famlly Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi
MBBS Passing: 2020

St Sogpttons 5 Horpitsd DNDB i Direotony AR



Family Medicine pJopl)

Dr. Kunal Chauhan

Organization(s):

PHONE: _ ;
+91-8290870790 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
kunalchauhan717431@gmail.c DNB Junior Resident
om
Additional Qualifications:
PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi Current Specialty area of work:
Family Medicine
PLACE OF RESIDENCE:

Tis hazari, Delhi MBBS Passing: 2021

Family Medicine pIopM

Dr. Rucksana CK

Organization(s):

PHONE: ] J
+91-8943674392 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
rucksana58@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Famlly Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi
MBBS Passing: 2019

BZ L%WJ %W)@Mﬁ/é/m @m@ 111



Family Medicine pJopl)

Dr. Umang Gosain

Organization(s):

PHONE: \ ;
+91-9711332707 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
umanggosain39@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: Family Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi

MBBS Passing: 2022

General Medicine plQpM

Dr. Akanksha Saxena

PHONE: Organization(s):

+91-8319213078 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
akshubhi25@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: General Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi
MBBS Passing: 2020

BZ L%WJ %W)@Mﬁ/é/m @m@ 112



General Medicine pIgpM

Dr. Ayush Madhogaria

Organization(s):

PHONE: _ ;
+91-9883023343 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
madhoayush1996@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: General Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi

MBBS Passing: 2021

General Medicine plQpM

Dr. Neeraj Yadav

PHONE: Organization(s):

+91-8717855643 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
yadavnky9@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: General Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi
MBBS Passing: 2022

St Sogpttons 5 Horpitsd DNDB i Direotony R



General Medicine pIgpM

Dr. Sachin Gupta

Organization(s):

PHONE: _ ;
+91-8717855643 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
sachingupta221196@gmail.co DNB Junior Resident
m
Additional Qualifications:
PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine
PLACE OF RESIDENCE:

Tis hazari, Delhi MBBS Passing: 2019

General Medicine plQpM

Dr. Shreya Kumar

Organization(s):

PHONE: ] J
+91-9198634327 St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi
E-MAIL: Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
shreya.kumarl112@gmail.com DNB Junior Resident

PLACE OF WORK: Additional Qualifications:

Tis hazari, Delhi
Current Specialty area of work:

PLACE OF RESIDENCE: General Medicine

Tis hazari, Delhi
MBBS Passing: 2020

St Spiten 5 Hopitst DND e Drcotiony W4



Family Medicine plo}ie]

Dr. Awendra Kumar

PHONE:
+91-8383931680

E-MAIL:
awendrakumar555@gmail.co
m

PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Tis hazari, Delhi

Dr. Kanwal Insan

Organization(s):

St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
DNB Junior Resident

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Family Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2006

Family Medicine plo)le}

PHONE:
+91-8685873354

E-MAIL:
kanwalinsan59@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Tis hazari, Delhi

Organization(s):

St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

DNB Junior Resident
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Family Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2021

115



Dr. Sana Shaukat

Family Medicine plo}ie]

PHONE:
+91-8960522890

E-MAIL:
sanashaukat4l@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Tis hazari, Delhi

Organization(s):

St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
DNB Junior Resident

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Family Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2020

Family Medicine plo)le}

Dr. Satyam Agarwal

PHONE:
+91-9759445657

E-MAIL:
saty@duck.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Tis hazari, Delhi

Organization(s):

St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

DNB Junior Resident
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Family Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2020

116



Family Medicine plo}ie]

Dr. Vaishnav Tripathi

PHONE:
+91-8588864461

E-MAIL:
vaishnav.tripathi@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Tis hazari, Delhi

Organization(s):

St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
DNB Junior Resident

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
Family Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2022

General Medicine plgple!

Dr. Akash Gochhait

PHONE:
+91-7978205238

E-MAIL:
akashgochhait48@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Tis hazari, Delhi

Organization(s):

St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

DNB Junior Resident
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2022

117



Dr. Arrush Gupta

General Medicine plpie

PHONE:
+91-8755538722

E-MAIL:
arrushgupta@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Tis hazari, Delhi

Organization(s):

St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
DNB Junior Resident

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2022

General Medicine plgple!

Dr. Chayank Pareek

PHONE:
+91-9602466860

E-MAIL:

PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Tis hazari, Delhi

Organization(s):

St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

DNB Junior Resident
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2020

118



General Medicine plpie

Dr. Nagori Rohankhan Afzalkhan

PHONE:
+91-9624879786

E-MAIL:
rohannagori@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Tis hazari, Delhi

Dr. Rovin Singh

Organization(s):

St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:
DNB Junior Resident

Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2021

General Medicine plgple!

PHONE:
+91-7733914321

E-MAIL:
rovinsingh2512@gmail.com

PLACE OF WORK:
Tis hazari, Delhi

PLACE OF RESIDENCE:
Tis hazari, Delhi

Organization(s):

St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

Present Designation(s)/Affiliations:

DNB Junior Resident
Additional Qualifications:

Current Specialty area of work:
General Medicine

MBBS Passing: 2022

119



Aashna Singh, 110

Aastha Agarwal, 107

Abhay Kashyap, 99
Abhishek Jha, 94

Abhishek, 56

Abinay Siva Kumar Reddy V, 97
Adeel Majeed Belim, 63
Adiraju Aditya Mahadevan, 100
Ajay Abel Mall, 48
Akanksha Rastogi, 65
Akanksha Saxena, 112
Akash Gochhait, 117

Alok Kumar, 100

Alok Pande, 49

Aman Jain, 101
AmarnathBV, 93

Amit Goyal, 48

Amit Gupta, 60

Amit Mittal, 56

Anil Batra, 50

Ankit Jain, 66

Anoop Kumar Agrawal, 51
Anoop Raj Thakur, 50
Archna Wason, 62

Arpit Jaiswal, 110

Arrush Gupta, 118

Ashok Kumar Mittal, 44
Ashutosh Tiwari, 77

Ashwin Oommen Philips, 68
Awendra Kumar, 115

Ayush Kumar, 89

Ayush Madhogaria, 113
Balasaheb Pawar, 102
Balasundaram Vaidyanathan, 67
Bharath Ram, 75

Biby Thomas, 85

INDEX-1

NAMES - ALPHABETICAL ORDER

Bijoy Viswanathan, 77
Biswadeep Roy, 91
Chayank Pareek, 118
Debajani Sahu, 108
Deepak Kumar, 83
Deepali Mohanty, 52
Deepkriti Gupta, 105
Devendra Richhariya, 51
Ekal Arora, 78

G S Sameer Kumar, 79
Ganesh Singh Sani, 106
Gaurav Nigam, 79

Gautam Sharma, 64
Gopaljee Sharma, 46
Gunjan Kishor Sharma, 55
Hafizur Rahman, 67
Hanish Gupta, 64

Harnish Vohra, 44
Harsehajpal Singh, 106
Hemendra Singh Chauhan, 47
Himanshu Dewan, 55
Himanshu Niteen Gujarathi, 103
Jai Prakash Singh, 80
Jemshid Eranhikkal, 87
Jitender Vats, 98

Kanwal Insan, 115
Kartikeya Jain, 58
Kaushal Thakur, 87
Krishn Kant Bhardwaj, 88
Krishna Vani Nemalidinne, 98
Kuldeep Dhar, 45

Kunal Chauhan, 111

Kunal Mangesh Doshi, 73
Lal Daga, 60

Laxman Singh, 102

Lubna Khurshid, 69

M Nitesh Sai, 91

Madhura More, 96
Madhusmita Bisht, 108
Manish Goel, 65

Manish Kamra, 104

Mehul Virani, 81

Mitul Sharad Kotecha, 61
Mukesh Bhatia, 45

Nagori R Afzalkhan, 119
Namit Mathur, 70

Navdeep Kaur Chahal, 68
Naved R. Memon, 81
Neeraj Yadav, 113

Neeti Goyal, 57

Neha Padaniya, 109

Nevil Patel, 75

Nishanth Reddy, 76
Nishesh Jain, 69

P.S. Naga Srinivas, 92
P.Y.L. Sushma, 85

Pankaj Goyal, 58

Pathik Dineshbhai Mistry, 86
Payal Aggarwal, 61
Pooshan Mishra, 107
Pradeep Kumar Agarwal, 46
Prateek Prasoon, 83
Priyanka Agrawal, 89

R.S. Mishra, 47

Rachana Tripathi, 104
Raghunath Babu G V S, 80
Rahul Baburao Mopari, 86
Rahul Subhash Agrawal, 71
Raja Amarendra Muthina, 84
Ramkrishna Modi, 78

Ravi Kanth, 96

Rizwan Alam, 84

L,’Z L’i/z/ﬂ/ 26, /4/ 7 Goterd . L/ S W1222220 D rrectors,
S Spon 5 Hopitod DN D Alnné Disectony

120



Rohit Sureshrao Shinde, 90
Rovin Singh, 119

Rucksana CK, 111

Sachin Gupta, 114
Saddanapu Naveen Kumar, 88
Sam Thomas, 57

Sana Shaukat, 116

Sanath, 76

Sandeep Gampa, 95
Sanjeev Gupta, 49
Satishkumar Yadav, 97
Satyam Agarwal, 116
Saurabh Kansal, 54

Sayani Bera, 93

Shanky Jain, 95

Shivani Singla, 62
Shreeram Mohan, 82
Shreya Kumar, 114
Siddhant Jain, 101

Sidhant Singh Thakur, 94
Simran Sawhney, 92

Sony Sanker M, 105

Sreeja Nair Poothencheri, 54
Sujit Swain, 53

Sumit Wadhwa, 59
Sunanda Bhadauriya, 103
Sunil Sharma, 73

Susmitha Suraparaju, 109
Swapnil Khose, 74

Umang Gosain, 112

V Revathy Agnihothri, 59
Vaghjiyani Jagdish, 82
Vaishnav Tripathi, 117
Varun Kumar N S, 53
Vickram Sunder, 66
Vikram Irniraya, 52

Vinita Mishra, 70

Vivek Kalyankar, 71

Vivek Vasant Patle, 90
Vora Mahamad Rashid J, 72

Yatin Lunagariya, 99

L,’ZL:/?/ m/é/ 7 Goterd . L/ S W1222220 D rrectors,
G Sidons 5. Sl DN B Alorné Ticotony

Yogesh Bharti, 74
Yogesh Sharma, 63

Zenith Sinojiya, 72

121



ACUTE MEDICINE

Varun Kumar N S, 53
ADOLESCENT HEALTH POLICY

Neeti Goyal, 57
CARDIOLOGY

Abhay Kashyap, 99

Adeel Majeed Belim, 63

Amit Goyal, 48

Kaushal Thakur, 87

Lal Daga, 60

Nevil Patel, 75

Sanjeev Gupta, 49

Shanky Jain, 95
CARDIOMETABOLIC DISEASES

Hafizur Rahman, 67
CRITICAL CARE

Alok Pande, 49

Ashutosh Tiwari, 77

Ayush Kumar, 89

Deepali Mohanty, 52

Gunjan Kishor Sharma, 55

Himanshu Dewan, 55

Krishn Kant Bhardwaj, 88

Shreeram Mohan, 82

Zenith Sinojiya, 72
DIABETOLOGY

Amit Gupta, 60

Anil Batra, 50

Ankit Jain, 66

Bijoy Viswanathan, 77

Jemshid Eranhikkal, 87

Nishesh Jain, 69

P.Y.L. Sushma, 85

Rahul Baburao Mopari, 86

INDEX-2

SPECIALTY AREA OF WORK

Rohit Sureshrao Shinde, 90
Shivani Singla, 62

Sidhant Singh Thakur, 94
Sunil Sharma, 73

Vora Mahamad Rashid J, 72

ENDOCRINOLOGY

Mehul Virani, 81

Rahul Baburao Mopari, 86

FAMILY MEDICINE

Aashna Singh, 110
Abhishek, 56
Amarnath BV, 93
Archna Wason, 62
Arpit Jaiswal, 110
Awendra Kumar, 115
Deepkriti Gupta, 105
Ganesh Singh Sani, 106
Harsehajpal Singh, 106
Kanwal Insan, 115
Kunal Chauhan, 111
Pooshan Mishra, 107
Rucksana CK, 111

Sam Thomas, 57

Sana Shaukat, 116
Satyam Agarwal, 116

Sreeja Nair Poothencheri,
54

Sunanda Bhadauriya, 103
Umang Gosain, 112

V Revathy Agnihothri, 59
Vaishnav Tripathi, 117

Vickram Sunder, 66

GASTROENTEROLOGY

Amit Mittal, 56

Biswadeep Roy, 91

G S Sameer Kumar, 79
Gaurav Nigam, 79

Pradeep Kumar Agarwal, 46
Raghunath Babu G V S, 80
Rahul Subhash Agrawal, 71

Yatin Lunagariya, 99

GENERAL MEDICINE

Aastha Agarwal, 107
Ajay Abel Mall, 48
Akanksha Rastogi, 65
Akanksha Saxena, 112
Akash Gochhait, 117
Aman Jain, 101

Anil Batra, 50

Anoop Kumar Agrawal, 51
Anoop Raj Thakur, 50
Arrush Gupta, 118
Ashok Kumar Mittal, 44
Ayush Kumar, 89
Ayush Madhogaria, 113

Balasundaram
Vaidyanathan, 67

Biby Thomas, 85

Chayank Pareek, 118
Debajani Sahu, 108
Deepak Kumar, 83

Ekal Arora, 78

Gopaljee Sharma, 46
Gunjan Kishor Sharma, 55
Hanish Gupta, 64

Jai Prakash Singh, 80
Jemshid Eranhikkal, 87

Jitender Vats, 98

L% L%// bere 5 ;Z)%///z?/‘// G@// L/% Q,Q/éﬁfl/ﬂ/&' %/f//flﬂ/f//

122



Kuldeep Dhar, 45

Kunal Mangesh Doshi, 73
Laxman Singh, 102

M Nitesh Sai, N1

Madhura More, 96
Madhusmita Bisht, 108
Manish Goel, 65

Nagori R Afzalkhan, 119
Namit Mathur, 70

Naved R. Memon, 81
Neeraj Yadav, 113

Neha Padaniya, 109
Nishesh Jain, 69

P.Y.L. Sushma, 85

Pathik Dineshbhai Mistry, 86
Prateek Prasoon, 83

R.S. Mishra, 47
Ramkrishna Modi, 78
Rohit Sureshrao Shinde, 90
Rovin Singh, 119

Sachin Gupta, 114
Sandeep Gampa, 95
Saurabh Kansal, 54
Sayani Bera, 93

Shreya Kumar, 114
Siddhant Jain, 101

Sony Sanker M, 105

Sreeja Nair Poothencheri,
54

Sujit Swain, 53

Sumit Wadhwa, 59
Susmitha Suraparaju, 109
Vaghjiyani Jagdish, 82
Vikram Irniraya, 52
Vinita Mishra, 70

Vivek Kalyankar, 71
Vivek Vasant Patle, 90

Yogesh Sharma, 63

Zenith Sinojiya, 72
HAEMATOLOGY

Bharath Ram, 75
HEPATOLOGY

G S Sameer Kumar, 79

Pradeep Kumar Agarwal, 46

Rahul Subhash Agrawal, 71

Swapnil Khose, 74
INTENSIVE CARE

Hemendra Singh Chauhan,
47

Vikram Irniraya, 52
LIVER TRANSPLANT

Rahul Subhash Agrawal, 71
MEDICAL ADMINISTRATION

Devendra Richhariya, 51
NEPHROLOGY

Abhishek Jha, 94

Abinay Siva Kumar Reddy V,
97

Krishna Vani Nemalidinne,
98

Raja Amarendra Muthina, 84

Rizwan Alam, 84

Simran Sawhney, 92
NEUROLOGY

Balasundaram
Vaidyanathan, 67

Nishanth Reddy, 76
P.S. Naga Srinivas, 92

Saddanapu Naveen Kumar,
88

NONINVASIVE CARDIOLOGY

Gautam Sharma, 64

Gunjan Kishor Sharma, 55
ONCOLOGY

Ashwin Oommen Philips, 68

Himanshu Niteen Gujarathi,
103

Kartikeya Jain, 58

Pankaj Goyal, 58

Sanath, 76
Yogesh Bharti, 74
PULMONARY MEDICINE
Harnish Vohra, 44
Sumit Wadhwa, 59

RADIOLOGY

Navdeep Kaur Chahal, 68

RENAL TRANSPLANT
Rizwan Alam, 84
Simran Sawhney, 92
RHEUMATOLOGY

Lubna Khurshid, 69

Mitul Sharad Kotecha, 61

STROKE MEDICINE

Varun Kumar N S, 53

L% L%// bere 5 ;Z)%///z?/‘// G@// L/% Q,Q/éﬁfl/ﬂ/&' %/f//flﬂ/f//

123



AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT

Lal Daga, 60

Mitul Sharad Kotecha, 61

Vora Mahamad Rashid J, 72
AMRAVATI, MAHARASHTRA

Rahul Baburao Mopari, 86
AZAMGARH, UTTAR PRADESH

Ashutosh Tiwari, 77
BATHINDA, PUNJAB

Navdeep Kaur Chahal, 68
BEDFORD, UNITED KINGDOM

Anoop Kumar Agrawal, 51
BHOPAL, MADHYA PRADESH

Anil Batra, 50

Anoop Raj Thakur, 50

Krishn Kant Bhardwaj, 88
BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

Sujit Swain, 53
CALGARY, CANADA

Sreeja N Poothencheri, 54

Vickram Sunder, 66
CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU

P.S. Naga Srinivas, 92
COCHIN, KERALA

Sam Thomas, 57
DARBHANGA, BIHAR

Rizwan Alam, 84
DEHRADUN, UTTARAKHAND

Gopaljee Sharma, 46

Pradeep Kumar Agarwal, 46

DEHRI ON SONE, BIHAR
Jai Prakash Singh, 80
DELHI

Aashna Singh, 110

INDEX-3

CITY/TOWN OF PRACTICE

Aastha Agarwal, 107
Abhay Kashyap, 99
Abhishek Jha, 94
Akanksha Saxena, 112
Akash Gochhait, 117
Aman Jain, 101

Ankit Jain, 66

Arpit Jaiswal, 110
Arrush Gupta, 118
Ashok Kumar Mittal, 44
Awendra Kumar, 115
Ayush Kumar, 89
Ayush Madhogaria, 113
Balasaheb Pawar, 102

Balasundaram
Vaidyanathan, 67

Chayank Pareek, 118
Debajani Sahu, 108
Deepkriti Gupta, 105
Ganesh Singh Sani, 106
Gautam Sharma, 64
Hanish Gupta, 64
Harnish Vohra, 44
Harsehajpal Singh, 106
Jitender Vats, 98
Kanwal Insan, 115
Kunal Chauhan, 111
Madhusmita Bisht, 108
Manish Goel, 65
Manish Kamra, 104
Mukesh Bhatia, 45
Nagori R Afzalkhan, 119
Neeraj Yadav, 113

Neeti Goyal, 57

Neha Padaniya, 109

Nishesh Jain, 69

Pankaj Goyal, 58

Pooshan Mishra, 107

R.S. Mishra, 47

Rachana Tripathi, 104

Ravi Kanth, 96

Rovin Singh, 119

Rucksana CK, 111

Sachin Gupta, 114

Sana Shaukat, 116

Satyam Agarwal, 116

Saurabh Kansal, 54

Shanky Jain, 95

Shreeram Mohan, 82

Shreya Kumar, 114

Sidhant Singh Thakur, 94

Simran Sawhney, 92

Sunanda Bhadauriya, 103

Susmitha Suraparaju, 109

Umang Gosain, 112

V Revathy Agnihothri, 59

Vaishnav Tripathi, 117

Yogesh Sharma, 63
DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Jemshid Eranhikkal, 87

Priyanka Agrawal, 89
DUNEDIN, NEW ZEALAND

Vivek Kalyankar, 71
FARIDABAD, HARYANA

Himanshu Dewan, 55

Sony Sanker M, 105

GANDHINAGAR, GUJARAT

Pathik Dineshbhai Mistry, 86

L% L%// bere 5 ;Z)%///z?/‘// G@// L/% Q,Q/éﬁfl/ﬂ/&' %/f//flﬂ/f//

124



GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH
Amit Goyal, 48
GREATER NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH
Amit Gupta, 60
Gunjan Kishor Sharma, 55
Laxman Singh, 102
Sanjeev Gupta, 49
GURUGRAM, HARYANA
Akanksha Rastogi, 65
Amit Mittal, 56
Devendra Richhariya, 51
Sumit Wadhwa, 59
Vivek Vasant Patle, 90
Yogesh Bharti, 74
GWALIOR, MADHYA PRADESH
Alok Pande, 49
Hemendra S Chauhan, 47
HARIDWAR, UTTARAKHAND
Hafizur Rahman, 67
HISAR, HARYANA
Abhishek, 56
HYDERABAD, TELANGANA
G S Sameer Kumar, 79
M Nitesh Sai, N1
P.Y.L. Sushma, 85
Raghunath Babu G V S, 80
Sanath, 76
JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN
Archna Wason, 62
Sunil Sharma, 73
JODHPUR, RAJASTHAN
Adeel Majeed Belim, 63
Namit Mathur, 70
Vinita Mishra, 70

KAKINADA, ANDHRA PRADESH

Raja Amarendra Muthina, 84

KANPUR/AGRA, UTTAR PRADESH

Ajay Abel Mall, 48

KARIMNAGAR, TELANGANA
Sandeep Gampa, 95
KASARGOD, KERALA
Vikram Irniraya, 52
KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL
Biswadeep Roy, 91
KOTTAYAM, KERALA
Biby Thomas, 85
KURNOOL, ANDHRA PRADESH
Nishanth Reddy, 76

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS, UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA

Abinay S Kumar Reddy V, 97

Krishna Vani N, 98
LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM

Bharath Ram, 75

Payal Aggarwal, 61

Swapnil Khose, 74
LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH

Deepali Mohanty, 52
MANCHERIAL, TELANGANA

S Naveen Kumar, 88
MANDVI KUTCH, GUJARAT

Vaghjiyani Jagdish, 82
MAVELIKARA, ALLEPPEY, KERALA

Bijoy Viswanathan, 77
MEHSANA, GUJARAT

Nevil Patel, 75
MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA

Himanshu N Gujarathi, 103

Naved R. Memon, 81

Satishkumar Yadav, 97

Yatin Lunagariya, 99
MUZAFFARPUR, BIHAR

Alok Kumar, 100

Kaushal Thakur, 87
NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA

Rohit Sureshrao Shinde, 90

NEW YORK, UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

Deepak Kumar, 83
NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH

Kuldeep Dhar, 45

Madhura More, 96

Sayani Bera, 93
OXFORD, UNITED KINGDOM

Gaurav Nigam, 79
PALGHAR, MAHARASHTRA

Kunal Mangesh Doshi, 73
PATIALA, PUNJAB

Shivani Singla, 62
RAJKOT, GUJARAT

Zenith Sinojiya, 72
RANCHI, JHARKHAND

Siddhant Jain, 101
READING, UNITED KINGDOM

Varun Kumar N S, 53
ROHTAK, HARYANA

Ekal Arora, 78
SRINAGAR, JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Lubna Khurshid, 69
SUPAUL, BIHAR

Prateek Prasoon, 83
SURAT, GUJARAT

Mehul Virani, 81

Rahul Subhash Agrawal, 71
THARAD, GUJARAT

Ramkrishna Modi, 78
THRISSUR, KERALA

Ashwin Oommen Philips, 68
VADODRA, GUJARAT

Kartikeya Jain, 58
VARANASI, UTTAR PRADESH

Amarnath BV, 93
VISAKHAPATNAM, ANDHRA PRADESH

Adiraju Aditya Mahadevan,
100

L% L%// bere 5 ;Z)%///z?/‘// G@// L/% Q,Q/éﬁfl/ﬂ/&' %/f//flﬂ/f//

125



ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA

Adiraju Aditya Mahadevan,
100

Nishanth Reddy, 76

Raja Amarendra Muthina, 84

BIHAR, INDIA
Alok Kumar, 100
Jai Prakash Singh, 80
Kaushal Thakur, 87
Prateek Prasoon, 83
Rizwan Alam, 84
CANADA

Sreeja Nair Poothencheri,
54

Vickram Sunder, 66
DELHI, INDIA
Aashna Singh, 110
Aastha Agarwal, 107
Abhay Kashyap, 99
Abhishek Jha, 94
Akanksha Saxena, 112
Akash Gochhait, 117
Aman Jain, 101
Ankit Jain, 66
Arpit Jaiswal, 110
Arrush Gupta, 118
Ashok Kumar Mittal, 44
Awendra Kumar, 115
Ayush Kumar, 89
Ayush Madhogaria, 113
Balasaheb Pawar, 102

Balasundaram
Vaidyanathan, 67

Chayank Pareek, 118

Debajani Sahu, 108

INDEX-4

COUNTRY/STATE OF PRACTICE

Deepkriti Gupta, 105
Ganesh Singh Sani, 106
Gautam Sharma, 64
Hanish Gupta, 64
Harnish Vohra, 44
Harsehajpal Singh, 106
Jitender Vats, 98
Kanwal Insan, 115
Kunal Chauhan, 111
Madhusmita Bisht, 108
Manish Goel, 65
Manish Kamra, 104
Mukesh Bhatia, 45
Nagori Afzalkhan, 119
Neeraj Yadav, 113
Neeti Goyal, 57

Neha Padaniya, 109
Nishesh Jain, 69
Pankaj Goyal, 58
Pooshan Mishra, 107
R.S. Mishra, 47
Rachana Tripathi, 104
Ravi Kanth, 96

Rovin Singh, 119
Rucksana CK, 111
Sachin Gupta, 114
Sana Shaukat, 116
Satyam Agarwal, 116
Saurabh Kansal, 54
Shanky Jain, 95
Shreeram Mohan, 82
Shreya Kumar, 114
Sidhant Singh Thakur, 94

Simran Sawhney, 92

Sunanda Bhadauriya, 103

Susmitha Suraparaju, 109

Umang Gosain, 112

V Revathy Agnihothri, 59

Vaishnav Tripathi, 117

Yogesh Sharma, 63
GUJARAT, INDIA

Kartikeya Jain, 58

Lal Daga, 60

Mehul Virani, 81

Mitul Sharad Kotecha, 61

Nevil Patel, 75

Pathik Dineshbhai Mistry, 86

Rahul Subhash Agrawal, 71

Ramkrishna Modi, 78

Vaghjiyani Jagdish, 82

Vora Mahamad Rashid J, 72

Zenith Sinojiya, 72
HARYANA, INDIA
Abhishek, 56
Akanksha Rastogi, 65
Amit Mittal, 56
Devendra Richhariya, 51
Ekal Arora, 78
Himanshu Dewan, 55
Sony Sanker M, 105
Sumit Wadhwa, 59
Vivek Vasant Patle, 90
Yogesh Bharti, 74
JAMMU AND KASHMIR, INDIA
Lubna Khurshid, 69
JHARKHAND, INDIA

Siddhant Jain, 101

L% L%// bere 5 ;Z)%///z?/‘// G@// L/% Q,Q/éﬁfl/ﬂ/&' %/f//flﬂ/f//

126



KERALA, INDIA

Ashwin Oommen Philips, 68

Biby Thomas, 85

Bijoy Viswanathan, 77

Sam Thomas, 57

Vikram Irniraya, 52
MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA

Alok Pande, 49

Anil Batra, 50

Anoop Raj Thakur, 50

Hemendra Singh Chauhan,
47

Krishn Kant Bhardwaj, 88
MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

Himanshu Niteen Gujarathi,
103

Kunal Mangesh Doshi, 73
Naved R. Memon, 81
Rahul Baburao Mopari, 86
Rohit Sureshrao Shinde, 90
Satishkumar Yadav, 97
Yatin Lunagariya, 99
NEW ZEALAND
Vivek Kalyankar, 71
ODISHA, INDIA
Sujit Swain, 53
PUNJAB, INDIA
Navdeep Kaur Chahal, 68
Shivani Singla, 62
RAJASTHAN, INDIA
Adeel Majeed Belim, 63
Archna Wason, 62
Namit Mathur, 70
Sunil Sharma, 73
Vinita Mishra, 70
TAMIL NADU, INDIA
P.S. Naga Srinivas, 92
TELANGANA, INDIA

G S Sameer Kumar, 79

M Nitesh Sai, N1

P.Y.L. Sushma, 85
Raghunath Babu G V'S, 80
S Naveen Kumar, 88
Sanath, 76

Sandeep Gampa, 95

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Jemshid Eranhikkal, 87

Priyanka Agrawal, 89

UNITED KINGDOM

Anoop Kumar Agrawal, 51
Bharath Ram, 75

Gaurav Nigam, 79

Payal Aggarwal, 61
Swapnil Khose, 74

Varun Kumar N S, 53

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Abinay Siva Kumar Reddy V,
97

Deepak Kumar, 83

Krishna Vani Nemalidinne,
98

UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA

Ajay Abel Mall, 48
Amarnath BV, 93
Amit Goyal, 48

Amit Gupta, 60
Ashutosh Tiwari, 77
Deepali Mohanty, 52
Gunjan Kishor Sharma, 55
Kuldeep Dhar, 45
Laxman Singh, 102
Madhura More, 96
Sanjeev Gupta, 49

Sayani Bera, 93

UTTARAKHAND, INDIA

Gopaljee Sharma, 46
Hafizur Rahman, 67

Pradeep Kumar Agarwal, 46

WEST BENGAL, INDIA

Biswadeep Roy, 91

L% L%// bere 5 ;Z)%///z?/‘// G@// L/% Q,Q/éﬁfl/ﬂ/&' %/f//flﬂ/f//

127



	Initial Pages
	Glimpses part 1
	Glimpses part 2
	Alumni pages
	Index 1
	Index 2
	Index 3
	Index 4



